LEGAL NOTICE NOTICE OF COMMUNITY COLLEGES ELECTION

Notice is hereby given in accordance with K.S.A 71-1414 and K.S.A. 71-1418 that a Community College Primary Election, if necessary, will be in Montgomery County on August 1, 2023.

The following Community College Districts and positions to be nominated are as follows:

Coffeyville Community College

3 Board Trustees

Independence Community College

3 Board Trustees

The place of filing for one of these offices is at the County Clerk's Office, Montgomery County Courthouse, Independence, Kansas.

The deadline for filing is 12:00 Noon, on the 1st day of June 2023.

Dated at Independence, Kansas this 10th day of May 2023.

Charlotte A. Scott Schmidt Montgomery County Election Officer

SEAL